operate its system in compliance with federal and state laws and regulations.

L

CURRENT AND PROPOSED SEWER RATES

South 641 Water District

Current Rates

Monthly Sewer Rate

Customer Charge $8.99 Minimum Bill
All over zero gallons 2.14 Per 1,000 Gallons

Monthly Sewer Rate for Sewer Customers Only

Flat Rate Bill $19.69 Per Month

Proposed Rates - Phase 1

Monthly Sewer Rate

Customer Charge $18.33 Minimum Bill
All over zero gallons 4.37 Per 1,000 Gallons

Monthly Sewer Rate for Sev^er Customers Only

Flat Rate Bill $35.81 Per Month

Proposed Rates - Phase 2
(To be implemented one year after the effective date of Phase 1 rates.)

Monthly Sewer Rate

Customer Charge $27.66 Minimum Bill
All over zero gallons 6.59 Per 1,000 Gallons

Monthly Sewer Rate for Sewer Customers Only

Flat Rate Bill * $54.02 Per Month

To result in more equitable charges, the District requested that the Flat
Rate Bill be established as the amount equal to the proposed bill for all
other residential customers using 4,000 gallons per month.

ARr rORM 1 - AHACHMENT SAO-S - SEPTEMBER 201'

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - SEWER UTILITY

TYE 12/31/20 14

Operatina Revenues

Sewage Service Revenues

Flat Rate Revenues

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

0.00

Measured Revenues 40,322.13 1,573.28 a. 41,895.41

Revenue from Public Authorities 0.00

Revenue from Other Systems 0.00

Miscellaneous Sewage Revenues 0.00

Total Sewage Service Revenues 40,322.13 1,573.28 41,895.41

Other Operating Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 1,132.10 1,132.10

Miscellaneous Operating Revenues 502.83 502.83

Total Other Operating Revenues 1,634.93 0.00 1,634.93

Total Operating Revenues 41,957.06 1,573.28 43,530.34

Operatina Expenses

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses* 93,794.66 -23,960.51 b. 69,834.15

Depreciation Expense 42,208.30 -3,403.29 c. 38,805.01

Amortization Expense 0.00

Taxes Other Than Income 4,456.44 2,572.76 d. 7,029.20

Income Tax Expense 0.00

Total Operating Expenses 140,459.40 -24,791.04 115,668.36

Utility Operating Income -98,502.34 26,364.32 -72,138.02

* Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses shouldbe calculated using the worksheet titled"Sewer Operations and Maintenance Expenses".
Sheet 1 of 2

ARf FORM 1 - ATTAtHiMENT SAO-S - SEPTEMBER 201 I

References

a. Sales revenue from Tennessee customers not reported in Kentucky PSC Annual Report.

b. From Attachment OME-1.

c. Correction for South 641 internal depreciation spreadsheet formula error and adjustment of asset
service lifetimes. See attached spreadsheet for revisions.

d. Amountrequired to equal total tax expensesshown in the District's internal fmanciai statements.
The figure reported by the District for Salaries and Wages is a net amount after employee